
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA 

BOARD OF EXA MINERS IN PSYCHOLOGY 

IN REPLY ADDRESS: 

August 17, 1971 
DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY 
UNIVERSITY O F SOUTH CAROLINA 
COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 292 08 

TriTRD ANNUAL REPORT OF THE BOARD OF EXAMINERS IN PSYCHOLOGY 

TO 

THE HONORABLE JOHN C, WEST, GOVERNOR 

THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA 

FISCAL YEAR 1970-71 

Membership of Board 

Chairman: M. Kersha-o;v- Walsh, Ph.D. 
Vice-chairman: Harley A. Scott, Ph.D. 
Secretary-treasurer: Mrs. Ann G. Josey, Ph.D. 

Members: 

John Benjamin Bradley, Ph.D. (Appointed to complete the term of Junius 
M. Rowe, Ph.D. deceased) 

Charles W. Burts, Ph.D. 
Boleslaus S. Kurpiewski, Ph.D. 
Ronald Alfred McWhirt 

Changes in Membership of Board and New Officers 

Chairman: Harley A. Scott, Ph.D. 
Vice-chairman: Mrs. Ann G. Josey, Ph.D. 
Secretary-treasurer: William G. Murdy, Ph.D. (replacing Charles W. Burts, 

whose term expired) 

Members: 

Boleslaus S. Kurpiewski, Ph.D. 
Robert Ste phen McCully, Ph.D. (replacing John W. Bradley) 
Ronald Alfred McWhirt, Ph.D. 
M. Kershaw Walsh, Ph.D. 
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STATUS OF LICENSING 

Total meetings of Board for year 1970-71 2 

Applications for license considered 23 

License s granted 21 

Licenses refused 1 

Licenses deferred 1 

Total licenses granted since beginning of program 97 

Total of licensed psychologists now residing in state 82 

REPORT OF TREASURER 

1. Balance in Board Account, July 1970 $123.21 

2, Balance in Board Account, May 1971 

Deposited in Operating Fund during Year $500.00 

Fees for applications 
Fees for examinations 
Fees for renewal 

(9) 
(15) 
(36) 

Deposited in Bank during year 

Balance in Bank May 1971 

Expenditures 

$225.00 
225.00 
360.00 

$855.00 

457.22 

Dues to American As sociation of State Psychology Boa rds 
Printing certificate s 

$ 81.00 
88.40 

Engraving 

Postage mailing costs 
Stamps 

Bills outstanding 

30.00 

3.00 
7.13 

80.00 

Respectfully submitted, 

M. Kershaw Walsh, Ph.D. 
Outgoing Chairman 

349.25 


